

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 53 of 2014M/s Jakhodia Udyog **Versus** M/s Sourabh Steel And Ors.

16.02.2024	<p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Let aailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the respondent No. 2 through concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his presence before this Court on 28.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>