

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ACQA No.53 of 2014**

M/s. Jakhodia Udyog

**Versus**

M/s. Sourabh Steel & Ors.

03/05/2024	<p>Mr. Faiz Kazi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Khulesh Sahu, counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 submits that he will file his power during the course of the day.</p> <p>List this appeal after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> Judge</p>