



2024:CGHC:34353

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 53 of 2014

- M/s Jakhodia Udyog, Through The Partner Jaikishan Jakhodia S/o Shri P.D. Jakhodia R/o 184, Samata Colony, Raipur PS- Saraswati Nagar, Raipur (Earlier Represented Through Power Of Attorney Holder Laxmikant Choudhary S/o D.D. Choudhary Supervisor M/s Jakhodia Udyog 3/146 Samata Colony, Raipur C.G.) Now Being Represented Through Jaikishan Jakhodia Civil And Revenue. Distt. Raipur, C.G.

--- Applicant

versus

1. M/s Sourabh Steel And Ors. Through Proprietor Smt. Rashmi Devi Khandelwal, Station Road, Near Telghani Naka, Raipur C.G. PS- Phaphadih, Raipur C.G.
2. Smt. Rashmi Devi Khandelwal W/o Shri Rajesh Khandelwal Proprietor M/s Sourabh Steel 2/5 Sahakari Marg, Choubey Colony, PS- Saraswatinagar, Raipur C.G.
3. The State of Chhattisgarh, Through The District Magistrate PS- Civil Lines, Raipur District- Raipur C.G.

--- Respondents

For Applicant	: None
For State	: Mr. Ruhul Ameen Memon, PL

Hon'ble Smt Justice Rajani Dubey
Order on Board

04.09.2024

1. When the matter was listed on 12.06.2024, no one appeared on behalf of the applicant. Today also when the matter is called for hearing, no one appears on behalf of the applicant. This Court has left with no other option except to dismiss the instant appeal for want of prosecution.
2. The appeal is accordingly dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge