

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 53 of 2014**M/s Jakhodia Udyog **versus** M/s Sourabh Steel and Ors.**Order Sheet**

30/06/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Counsel for respondent No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to prepare and argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Prakash	