

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 53 of 2014**M/s Jakhodia Udyog **versus** M/s Sourabh Steel and Ors.**Order Sheet**

19/08/2025	<p>Shri Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate appears through Video Conferencing, for the appellant and Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav also appears for the applicant.</p> <p>None for the respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Shri Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/respondent No.3.</p> <p>Since there is no representation on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2, therefore, the matter is adjourned for 3 weeks and it be listed accordingly for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Anjani</p>
------------	--