



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**ACQA No. 53 of 2014**

M/S Jakhodia Udyog **Versus** M/s Sourabh Steel and Others

<b>03.11.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondent No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State-respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate could not appear before this Court due to some personal difficulty and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after four weeks for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>
Saurabh	