



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 53 of 2014M/s Jakhodia Udyog **versus** M/s Sourabh Steel and Ors.

10/03/2026	<p>Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Ayushi Kulkarni, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra is unwell and, therefore, he prays for time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>