

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 53 of 2014**

M/s Jakhodia Udyog **versus** M/s Sourabh Steel and Ors.

Order Sheet

| | |
|---|--|
| <p>10/04/2026</p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p> | <p>Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellants appears through VC.</p> <p>Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Narayan Prasad, PL for the State/respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.1 & 2 submits that deposition sheet of the complainant has been misplaced and is presently not available with him, therefore, he prays for some time to collect the same and to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the week after next for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> |
|---|--|